Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 3,405,994   3,283,061

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 3,031,289   3,405,994

Cash and cash equivalents at 30 September is represented by:

Deposits with licensed banks 1,350,479   946,012

Money market funds 926,914   1,352,409

Cash and bank balances 924,190   1,230,806

Bank overdrafts (170,294)   (123,233)

3,031,289   3,405,994

Year ended  30 September

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

As at 30 September 2022
(The figures have not been audited.)

The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows should be read in conjunction with

the Annual Report for the year ended 30 September 2021.

Page 8

BATU KAWAN BERHAD 196501000504 (6292-U)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

A. Explanatory Notes as required by Malaysian Financial Reporting Standard (“MFRS”) 134

A1. Statement of compliance

A2. Accounting policies

•

Previously

stated Adjustments As restated

RM '000 RM '000 RM '000

Statement of financial position

Current assets

Other investments 121,048   (121,048)   -

Cash and cash equivalents 3,408,179   121,048   3,529,227

Statement of cash flows

Net cash flows generated from operating activities 1,272,591   64   1,272,655

Net cash flows used in investing activities (2,192,520)   (51,531)   (2,244,051)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 146,622   (51,467)   95,155

Effects of exchange rate changes 27,773   5   27,778

Cash and cash equivalents at 31 October 2020 3,110,551   172,510   3,283,061

Cash and cash equivalents at 30 September 2021 3,284,946   121,048   3,405,994

A3. Seasonal and cyclical operations

A4. Unusual items

A5. Material changes in estimates

Notes to Interim Financial Report

There were no items affecting the assets, liabilities, equity, net income, or cash flows that are unusual because

of their nature, size, or incidence.

The application of these amendments to MFRSs has no significant effect to the financial statements of the

Group.

The interim financial report is unaudited and has been prepared in compliance with Malaysian Financial

Reporting Standard (“MFRS”) 134 Interim Financial Reporting , issued by the Malaysian Accounting Standards